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DOOR #03
165 OCCUPANTS CAPACITY
78 OCCUPANTS ACTUAL

DOOR #04
165 OCCUPANTS CAPACITY
100 OCCUPANTS ACTUAL

DOOR #05
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DOOR #01
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78 OCCUPANTS ACTUAL

DOOR #02
345 OCCUPANTS CAPACITY
100 OCCUPANTS ACTUAL
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AIR, WATERWAYS AND SUBSOIL MIGHT BE CONTAMINATED OR POLLUTED.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:  OPERATE TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONDUCT CONSTRUCTION
BY METHODS THAT COMPLY WITH ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS, AND MINIMIZE THE POSSIBILITY THAT 

VANDALISM AND THEFT.  WHERE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE STORED, PROVIDE A SECURE 

SECURITY ENCLOSURE AND LOCKUP:  INSTALL TEMPORARY ENCLOSURE OF PARTIALLY COMPLETED

CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER OF ANY OF THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF SAID ACT OR

ANY AND ALL PENALTIES, FINES OR EXPENSES WHICH MAY INCUR BY REASON OF THE VIOLATION BY 
SUCH WORK, AND SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT HARMLESS OF AND FROM 
ARE PROMULGATED AND ISSUED BY THE SECRETARY OF LABOR DURING THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE OF
WORK ACCORDING TO ALL OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS APPLICABLE THERETO WHICH 
ESTABLISH SAFE AND HEALTHFUL WORKING CONDITIONS FOR EMPLOYEES IN THE CONNECTION WITH SUCH
AND HEALTH ACT WITH REGARD TO ALL WORK PERFORMED AND/OR MATERIALS SUPPLIED AND SHALL
AND SUPPLIERS OF MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT REQUIREMENTS:  GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS 

AND DISPOSE OF OFF THE SITE.
OTHER FACILITIES, AS WELL AS PERSONS.  TRANSPORT ALL MATERIALS FROM DEMOLISHED STRUCTURES
CONDUCT OPERATIONS TO PREVENT DAMAGE, BY FALLING DEBRIS OR OTHER CAUSE, TO BUILDING, AND
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS.

AND GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

TOOLS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY AND SURPLUS MATERIALS.

TO BE MATCHED BY THE NEW CONSTRUCTION.

REMOVE ALL HIS WASTE MATERIALS AND RUBBISH FROM AND ABOUT THE PROJECT, AS WELL AS HIS
MATERIALS OR RUBBISH CAUSED BY HIS OPERATIONS.  AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK HE SHALL
THE CONTRACTOR AT ALL TIMES SHALL KEEP THE PREMISES FREE FROM ACCUMULATION OF WASTE

REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK OR TO MAKE ITS SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING, FITTING OR PATCHING THAT MAY BE 

REASONABLY INFERABLE THEREFROM AS BEING NECESSARY TO PRODUCE THE INTENDED RESULTS.
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE REQUIRED UNLESS IT IS CONSISTENT THEREWITH AND IS 
WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ANY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF REQUIRED BY ALL.  WORK NOT COVERED 
EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.  THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY, AND 
THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO INCLUDE ALL ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER 

INSTALLATION OF ALL NEW WORK AND EQUIPMENT SHALL INCLUDE REPAIR OF CONTIGUOUS FINISHES.

AND PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE EXISTING MATERIALS THAT ARE CALLED FOR ON THESE DRAWINGS 
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE NOTE OF THE QUALITY, COLOR

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VISIT THE JOB PRIOR TO SUBMITTING HIS BID TO

THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BEFORE WORK IS STARTED.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BY FIELD MEASURING.

CONTRACTOR'S WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPES, CONDUIT, DUCTS AND OTHER
OR PORTIONS OF STRUCTURES, AND THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS.  
WORK IS GENERALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.  DEMOLITION INCLUDES THE WRECKING OF STRUCTURES 
ALL REQUIRED WORK IS INCLUDED AS PART OF THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK.  THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE

INFORM PERSONNEL AND THE PUBLIC OF THE HAZARD BEING PROTECTED AGAINST.

AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION.  PROVIDE LOCKING ENTRANCES TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRANCE,

AND CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR ERECTION OF BARRICADES.  PAINT APPROPRIATE WARNING SIGNS TO 
BARRICADES AND OTHER REQUISITES FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.  COMPLY WITH STANDARDS
CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BASE BID ALL COSTS FOR ANY REQUIRED SAFETY BARRIERS AND
HIS EXPENSE ANY DAMAGE TO THE PREMISES OR ADJACENT WORK CAUSED BY HIS OPERATIONS.  THE
OF PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTY WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED BY HIS WORK.  HE SHALL REPAIR AT
BARRICADES AND PROTECTION:  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER PROTECTION

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY:

AND WITH ANY OTHER CODES, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES, UTILITY COMPANIES AND 

SAID STANDARDS.

LOCKUP.

General Notes
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Building Code Data
A p p l i c a b l e  C o d e s

Architect
debarbieri architects llc

97 Chestnut St, rutherford, nj 07070

tel:  201.939.5469

attn: Mohamed Shama, AIA

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, NJ ed. 2021

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2020

NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE, NJ ed. 2021

ASHRAE 90.1 2019

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE         2021

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2021

BARRIER FREE SUBCODE (IBC Ch. 11 & NJAC 5:23-6)    2021

ICC/ANSI A117.1                                  2017

Index of Drawings
DRAWING ARCHITECTURALS

CS101     COVER SHEET
A001     BARRIER FREE GUIDELINES
A101     PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
A102      ROOF PLAN
A201     EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A301     SCHEDULES SHEET
A400     BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A401     EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
A402     EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
A403     EXTERIOR FINISH DETAILS
A404     EXTERIOR FINISH DETAILS
A405     EXTERIOR FINISH DETAILS

DRAWING CIVIL
    DRAWINGS BY COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN (SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR DRAWING LIST)

DRAWING STRUCTURALS

S101     FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLANS
S201     TYPICAL DETAILS
S202     SECTIONS
S301     NOTES

CHAPTER 8 - Interior Finishes
803 WALL AND CEILING FINISHES -PER TABLE 803.13 (SPRINKLERED):
· INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - CLASS B
· CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS - CLASS B
· ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - CLASS C
804 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES - INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES AND FLOOR COVERING

MATERIALS SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF NOT
LESS THAN CLASS II.  IN ALL OCCUPANCIES, INTERIOR FLOOR COVERING
MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DOC FF-1 "PILL
TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM D2859.

A-2 

REVIEWER: BELOW IS THE FOLLOWING PRIMARY USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION
FOR THE BUILDING INDICATED ON THESE PLANS

RESTAURANT USE

M a x i m u m  T r a v e l  D i s t a n c e

Occupancy Load
Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per Occupant

Egress Door Width  Per Occupant Served

0.2 UNITS PER OCCUPANT

    156  occ X 0.20 = 31.2" REQUIRED -  DOORS #01 & 03
    200  occ X 0.20 = 40.0" REQUIRED -  DOORS #02 & 04
    1      occ X 0.20 =   0.2" REQUIRED -  DOORS #05

CLEAR DOOR WIDTHS PROVIDED:

          DOOR #01 = 69" OR 345 OCC. CAPACITY
          DOOR #02 = 69" OR 345 OCC. CAPACITY
          DOOR #03 = 33" OR 165 OCC. CAPACITY
          DOOR #04 = 33" OR 165 OCC. CAPACITY
          DOOR #05 = 33" OR 165 OCC. CAPACITY

SEE EGRESS FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR LOCATIONS

PER INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021
TABLE 1017.2 = 250 FEET FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDING

Egress Door Width  Per Occupant Served (Section 1005)

Chapter 7 - Fire Resistance Rated Construction

SECTION 704 FIRE RESISTANT OF STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS -
REQUIRES COMPLIANCE WITH TABLE 601

SECTION 705 - EXTERIOR WALLS
705.5 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

REQUIRES COMPLIANCE WITH TABLE 602 (SEE NOTES ABOVE)
SECTION 707 - FIRE BARRIERS

1 HOUR RATED DEMISING PARTITIONS
SECTION 708 -FIRE PARTITIONS

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 709 -SMOKE BARRIERS

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 710 -SMOKE PARTITIONS

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 711 -HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES

SEE SECTION 601 FOR REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
SECTION 713 -SHAFT ENCLOSURES

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 714 -PENETRATIONS

APPLIES AT DEMISING PARTITION
SECTION 715 FIRE RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS -

APPLIES AT DEMISING PARTITION
SECTION 716 OPENING PROTECTIVES

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 717 DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 718 CONCEALED SPACES

NOT APPLICABLE
SECTION 720 THERMAL AND SOUND INSULATING MATERIALS

MATERIALS MUST MEET FLAME SPREAD & SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEXES
SECTION 721 PRESCRIPTIVE FIRE RESISTANCE  

NOT APPLICABLE

Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems

SECTION 903 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
903.2.7 - REQUIRED

SECTION 905 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS
905.3 - NOT REQUIRED

SECTION 906 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
PROVIDE PER INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

SECTION 907 FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS
907.2.1 - MANUAL FIRE ALARM BOXES ARE NOT REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING IS 

EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND 
THE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES WILL ACTIVATE UPON SPRINKLER
WATER FLOW.

Chapter 10 - Means of Egress

SECTION 1006 NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS
A MINIMUM NUMBER OF 2 EXITS ARE REQUIRED FROM EACH TENANT SPACE

 A MINIMUM NUMBER OF 1 EXIT ARE REQUIRED FROM LL UTILITY ROOM
 

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED MET OR EXCEEDED

Chapter 3 - Use and Occupancy Classification

Chapter 5 - General Building Heights and Areas

BASIC AREA FOR USE GROUP A-2 , TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION
-  ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - 75' ABOVE GRADE PLANE
-  ALLOWABLE No OF STORIES - 2 STORIES
-  ALLOWABLE AREA  - 38,000 SF (INCREASES NO FACTORED AS ACTUAL SIZE IS LESS 

THAN ALLOWED BY TABLE 506.2)

SECTION 503, 504 & 506 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHT,

Actual Building Areas and Heights
-  BUILDING HEIGHT - 25'-0" A.F.F.(AT HIGHEST POINT)
-  No OF STORIES - 1 STORY
-  PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR FOOTPRINT - 5,406 S.F.

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR NON BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602)

INTERIOR NON BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

0 HOUR

0 HOURS

CHAPTER 6 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

TABLE 601 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQT'S FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

0 HOUR

THE PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

0 HOUR AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
[≥10' FROM OUTERMOST PROPERTY LINES]

0 HOUR [EXISTING]

RESTAURANT TENANT (PLAN LEFT TENANT SPACE) 2,336 S.F / 15   =     156 occupants max
DOORS#01 & 03 = 156 occupants max

RESTAURANT TENANT (PLAN RIGHT TENANT SPACE) 3,000 S.F / 15   =     200 occupants max
DOORS#02 & 04 = 200 occupants max

LL UTILITY ROOM  70 S.F / 500   =     1 occupants max
DOORS#05 = 1 occupants max

1017 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

1017.2 LIMITATIONS
PER TABLE 1017.2 - 250 FEET MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

Chapter 17 - Special Inspections and Tests
STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS (1704) - REQUIRED

REPORT REQUIREMENT - FURNISH REPORTS TO:
ARCHITECT, OWNER, AND CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

ITEMS OF WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
-STEEL CONSTRUCTION (1705.2) - REQUIRED
-CONCRETE(1705.3) - REQUIRED
-SOILS(1705.6) - REQUIRED
-EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEMS, EIFS(1705.17) - REQUIRED
-FIRE RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS(1705.18) - REQUIRED

M/E/P Engineer
DJM Consulting Engineering

4814 Outlook Drive, Wall, NJ 07753

Tel:  732.223.2332

attn: David Mantone

Structural Engineer
PBA Engineering, PC

12 Kulick Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004

Tel:  973.276.1700

attn: Elise Gibson

DRAWING MECHANICALS

M001    MECHANICAL GENERAL INFORMATION
M002    MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M003    MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M004    MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M005    MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M100    MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
M101    MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
M200    MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

DRAWING ELECTRICALS

E001    ELECTRICAL GENERAL INFORMATION
E100    ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E101    ELECTRICAL ROOF PLAN
E200    ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
E201    ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

DRAWING                                     PLUMBING

P001     PLUMBING GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET
P002     PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
P003     PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
P004     PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
P100     PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
P101     PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
P200     PLUMBING SECHEDULES AND DETAILS

DRAWING SPRINKLER

DRAWING FIRE ALARM

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
2021 NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE TABLE 7.21.1 "minimum plumbing facilities"

TO BE CALCULATED BY INDIVIDUAL TENANTS DURING TENANT FIT-OUT
SUBMISSION.  BATHROOMS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS SCOPE OF WORK.

NUMBER OF STORIES AND AREA LIMITATIONS

NOTE TO PLAN REVIEWER:
THIS SUBMISSION IS FOR THE SHELL OF THE BUILDING ONLY.
INTERIOR FIT-OUT OF INDIVIDUAL TENANT SPACES SHALL BE
SUBMITTED SEPARATELY.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE OCCUPANT
LOAD CALCULATIONS, OCCUPANT LOAD HAS BEEN CALCULATED
USING THE FACTOR FOR UNCONCENTRATED TABLES AND CHAIRS
FOR THE ENTIRE SPACE.  ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD WHEN
SUBMITTED BY TENANT WILL BE LESS DUE TO SPACE FOR
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN HAVING A DIFFERENT OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR.  

Building Code Data continued

1 EGRESS FLOOR PLAN
1/16"=1'-0"

2 SITE/KEY PLAN
1"=80'

1 of 1
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NOT IN SCOPE OF THESE
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INDICATES NEW DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON DRAWING
A301 FOR DESCRIPTION.

INDICATES NEW PARTITION TYPE.  SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE
ON DRAWING A301FOR DESCRIPTION.

#

INDICATES EXTERIOR WALL, SEE SECTIONS ON A400 SERIES
DRAWINGS FOR DESCRIPTION.

6a

General Notes

REFER TO SPECIFICATION BOOK FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES,
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS ETC

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT PROJECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS TO
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH SITE. ADDRESS ANY CONCERNS OR QUESTIONS WITH
ARCHITECT AND PROJECT OWNER RELEVANT TO WORK SCOPE.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE SUB-CONTRACTORS WITH FULL
BID SET AS ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN WITHIN THEIR TRADE SCOPE SHEETS MAY
BE SHOWN ELSEWHERE IN DOCUMENT SET.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A CLEAN WORK AREA AND
REMOVE ALL LOOSE DEBRIS

Floor Plan Key

INDICATES NEW WINDOW.  SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON
DRAWING A301 FOR DESCRIPTION.W#

PAINTING NOTES

2 COATS    -    BM ALKYD DULAMEL
1 COAT      -    BM ALKYD ENAMEL UNDERBODY

1 COAT      -    BM PRIMER
2 COATS    -    BM ALKYD SEMI-GLOSS

PROVIDE "DEEP BASE" PRIMER

PIPES OR DUCTS EXPOSED TO VIEW (NOT CONTAINING HEAT).

WOOD (PAINTED)

7.

5.

PRIMED AND UNPRIMED FERROUS METALS EXPOSED TO VIEW.

1 COAT      -    ALKYD ENAMEL UNDERBODY
2 COATS    -    ALKYD DULAMEL

FINISH HOUSE PAINT WHERE INDICATED

1 COAT      -    FILL-COAT FILLER

1 COAT      -    LATEX UNDERBODY

1 COAT      -    IRONCLAD GALVANIZED PRIMER
2 COATS    -    DULAMEL EGGSHELL ENAMEL

2 COATS    -    ALKYD PENTAFLEX (FLAT) OR ALKYD EGGSHELL

2 COATS    -    BM REGAL AQUAVELVET EGGSHELL SEMI-GLOSS

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

GYPSUM DRYWALL4.

3.

GALVANIZED METAL2.

1.
Interior Surfaces

LATEX PRIMER 
2ND AND    -    IMPERVO ENAMEL 

2ND AND    -    IMPERVO ENAMEL 
1ST COAT    -   IRONCLAD RETARDO RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT

1ST COAT    -    IRONCLAD GALVANIZED METAL

3RD COATS

GALVANIZED STEEL

3RD COATS

2.

Exterior Surfaces
1.

Painting System

4.

B.

3.

2.

1.

A. General

2 COATS    -    ACRYLIC EXTERIOR FLAT

EXPOSED CONCRETE AND STUCCO3.

2ND  COAT   -    ACRYLIC MASONRY SEALER
1ST COAT    -    LATEX BLOCK FILLER

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS4.

3RD  COAT   -    WATERPROOFING MASONRY PAINT

2 COATS    -    WATERBORNE STAIN
1 COAT      -    CLEAR ACRYLIC POLYURETHANE

WOOD (STAINED) - WOOD DOORS, TRIMS, CAPS, ETC.6.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SCOPE OF PAINTING WORK;

INTERIOR - ALL GYPSUM BOARD AND FERROUS METAL IS TO BE PAINTED.

EXTERIOR - ALL EXTERIOR FERROUS METALS SHALL BE PAINTED

PAINT ALL EXPOSED SURFACES WHETHER OR NOT COLORS ARE DESIGNATED IN
"SCHEDULES", EXCEPT WHERE THE NATURAL FINISH OF THE MATERIAL IS SPECIFICALLY
NOTED AS A SURFACE NOT TO BE PAINTED.  WHERE ITEMS OR SURFACES ARE NOT
SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED, PAINT THESE THE SAME AS ADJACENT SIMILAR MATERIALS
OR AREAS.  IF COLOR OR FINISH IS NOT DESIGNATED, THE ARCHITECT WILL SELECT
THESE FROM STANDARD COLORS AVAILABLE FOR THE MATERIALS SYSTEMS SPECIFIED.

ALL INTERIOR FERROUS METAL INCLUDING STEEL COLUMNS, DOORS, FRAMES, VENTS,
GRILLS, DIFFUSERS, RAILINGS, AND MISCELLANEOUS FERROUS METAL EXPOSED IN ALL
LOCATIONS ARE TO BE PAINTED.

ALL EXTERIOR FERROUS METAL INCLUDING DOORS, FRAMES, VENTS, GRILLS,
RAILINGS, BOLLARDS AND MISCELLANEOUS FERROUS EXPOSED METAL INCLUDING
EXPOSED ROOF EQUIPMENT FRAMES SHALL BE PAINTED.

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING PAINT SYSTEMS FOR THE VARIOUS SUBSTRATES INDICATED
AND AS SHOWN IN THE PAINTING SCHEDULE ON THE DRAWINGS.  COLORS SHALL BE
AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.  THE
FOLLOWING PAINT PRODUCTS REFER TO 'BENJAMIN MOORE'

SHOP PRIMED STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS METAL FABRICATIONS,
GUARD POSTS, BOLLARDS, RAILINGS, FERROUS METAL DOORS AND FRAMES,
LOADING DOORS, LINTELS, ETC.

(INCLUDE INTERIOR OF ALL GREASE TRAPS) STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, COLUMNS, STAIRS
EXISTING AND NEW METAL ROOF DECK AND STRUCTURAL STEEL AND
MISCELLANEOUS STEEL ITEMS, METAL DOORS AND FRAMES, LOADING DOORS, ETC.
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Proposed

Floor Plan

1 Proposed Floor Plan
1/4" = 1'-0"
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FABRIC AWNING

ALUMINUM
COPING 03

ALUMINUM
COPING 03 ALUMINUM

COPING 03ROOF LINE
BEYOND

4"x4" ALUMINUM
LEADERS, KYNAR
500 FINISH

.063"  ALUMINUM WELDED
THRU-WALL SCUPPER AND
COLLECTOR BOX

WELDED OVERFLOW
THRU-WALL SCUPPER

6" Ø PVC UNDERGROUND
STORM PIPE, TIE INTO SITE
STORM LINE

07 07
07

07
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06
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WALL SCONCE

08
WALL SCONCE

08

WALL SCONCE

08

WALL SCONCE

08
WALL SCONCE

08

WALL SCONCE

08

GAS METERS

02

Glen Gery ' Thin Tech Elite thin brick veneer system.  COLOR:
FINE ART SMOOTH (or as approved by client)

04

05

03

01

.050 gravel stop or gutter, Kynar 500 finish -  color: almond

PAREX EIFS system- COLOR: OYSTER

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

PAREX EIFS system- COLOR: SOMBRERO

Anodized aluminum tube storefront -  color: dark bronze

(see exterior elevations on this drawing)

06 Hollow metal door to be painted to match EIFS #1

07 Sunbrella Shade fabric awning over 1"x2" extruded
alumnium frame.  Color to be selected by owner.

08 Mcgraw Edison ISC Impact Elite Cylinder Outdoor Wall
Lights, Model #ISC-SA1B-740-U-T3-BZ, typical for (7)

EIFS COLORS ARE BASED ON PAREX COLORS.  PROVIDE MATCHING
COLORS BY STO.
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Key Plan
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
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Exterior Elevations

1 Proposed Southeast Exterior Elevation
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2 Proposed Northeast Exterior Elevation
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

3 Proposed Northwest Exterior Elevation
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2 Proposed Southwest Exterior Elevation
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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